

ROSEMEAD SCHOOL DISTRICT ROSEMEAD, CALIFORNIA

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

MEETING NOTICE

This notice serves as clarification for the upcoming December meetings.

THURSDAY, DECEMBER 10, 2020, SPECIAL MEETING

5:30 p.m. Open/Public Session

- Zoom Meeting ID#: 916 9004 0184 / Password: 223587
 - Agenda topics:
 - Presentation 1st Interim Report by Mr. Harold Sullins, Assistant Superintendent of Administrative Services
 - Action Item 1st Interim Report
 - Action Item Budget Overview for Parents

The meeting agenda will be published in accordance to the Brown Act requirements for special meetings.

THURSDAY, DECEMBER 17, 2020, REGULAR MEETING

6:30 p.m. Open/Public Session After the Completion of Opening Procedures Closed Session 7:30 p.m. Open/Public Session

- Zoom Meeting ID#: 997 3491 7480 / Password: 162712
 - Agenda topics:
 - Action Item Administration of Oath of Office/Swearing In
 - Action Item Selection of Board Leadership (President, Clerk)
 - Action Item Annual reorganizational action items
 - Regular business items

The meeting agenda will be published in accordance to the Brown Act requirements for regular meetings.

The Rosemead School District invites you to contact Mrs. Cynthia Bracamonte, Executive Assistant to the Superintendent in the Superintendent's Office with any questions or inquiries.

District Office

3907 Rosemead Blvd., Rosemead, CA 91770 Tel: (626) 312-2900 x212 ***** Fax: (626) 312-2906

cbracamonte@rosemead.k12.ca.us * www.rosemead.k12.ca.us

published: 12/1/2020